Increase in profit for the year attributable to
  non-controlling interests 295,134,125 383,428,322

Increase in profit for the year 581,821,300 766,309,307

2013 2012
HK$ HK$

(Restated)

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
  comprehensive income

Decrease in exchange differences arising on translation of
  foreign operations (9,174,109) (12,118,585)
Increase in profit for the year 581,821,300 766,309,307

Increase in total comprehensive income for the year 572,647,191 754,190,722

Increase in total comprehensive income for the year
  attributable to the Company’s shareholders 281,962,228 376,694,205
Increase in total comprehensive income for the year
  attributable to non-controlling interests 290,684,963 377,496,517

Increase in total comprehensive income for the year 572,647,191 754,190,722

73

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the year ended 30th June, 2013

2.	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) (Continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 “Deferred Tax – Recovery of Underlying Assets” (Continued)

As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

HK$ HK$ HK$

Consolidated statement of profit or
  loss for the year ended 30th June, 2012

Share of results of associates 2,212,999,694 135,180,963 2,348,180,657
Income tax expense 1,304,515,802 (631,128,344) 673,387,458
Profit for the year 9,996,410,430 766,309,307 10,762,719,737
Profit for the year attributable to
  the Company’s shareholders 4,997,931,328 382,880,985 5,380,812,313
Profit for the year attributable to
  non-controlling interests 4,998,479,102 383,428,322 5,381,907,424

As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

HK$ HK$ HK$

Consolidated statement of profit or
  loss and other comprehensive income
  for the year ended 30th June, 2012

Exchange differences arising on
  translation of foreign operations 545,374,933 (12,118,585) 533,256,348
Profit for the year 9,996,410,430 766,309,307 10,762,719,737
Total comprehensive income for the year 10,294,300,281 754,190,722 11,048,491,003
Total comprehensive income attributable
  to the Company’s shareholders 5,121,547,742 376,694,205 5,498,241,947
Total comprehensive income attributable
  to non-controlling interests 5,172,752,539 377,496,517 5,550,249,056

7474

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the year ended 30th June, 2013

2.	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) (Continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 “Deferred Tax – Recovery of Underlying Assets” (Continued)

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the financial position of the Group as
at the beginning of the comparative period, i.e. 1st July, 2011, is as follows:

As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

HK$ HK$ HK$

Consolidated statement of financial
  position as at 1st July, 2011

Interests in associates 11,217,192,063 999,160,547 12,216,352,610
Deferred taxation (4,590,535,092) 3,456,636,073 (1,133,899,019)

Effects on net assets 4,455,796,620

Retained profits 28,635,749,781 2,205,363,786 30,841,113,567
Capital reserve 234,199,933 (52,154,155) 182,045,778
Exchange reserve 563,520,539 (4,284,947) 559,235,592
Non-controlling interests 41,259,240,229 2,306,871,936 43,566,112,165

Effects on equity 4,455,796,620

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the financial position of the Group as
at the end of the immediately preceding financial year, i.e. 30th June, 2012, is as follows:

As originally
stated Adjustments As restated

HK$ HK$ HK$

Consolidated statement of financial
  position as at 30th June, 2012

Interests in associates 11,661,896,749 1,134,341,510 12,796,238,259
Deferred taxation (5,317,391,746) 4,075,645,832 (1,241,745,914)

Effects on net assets 5,209,987,342

Retained profits 32,953,520,234 2,588,244,771 35,541,765,005
Capital reserve 404,557,789 (7,777,357) 396,780,432
Exchange reserve 845,172,658 (10,471,727) 834,700,931
Non-controlling interests 44,972,651,415 2,639,991,655 47,612,643,070

Effects on equity 5,209,987,342

75

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the year ended 30th June, 2013

2.	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) (Continued)

Amendments to HKAS 12 “Deferred Tax – Recovery of Underlying Assets” (Continued)

Impact on basic earnings per share

2013 2012
HK$ HK$

(Restated)

Basic earnings per share before adjustments 3.653 3.284
Adjustments arising on the application of the
  amendments to HKAS 12 0.184 0.252

Basic earnings per share 3.837 3.536

Except as described above, the application of other amendments to standards has had no material effect

[…]

At the end of the respective reporting periods, if interest rates had increased/decreased by 50 basis
points and all other variables were held constant, the Group’s profit for the year would have decreased/
increased by HK$18,284,194 (2012: HK$20,947,524). The Company has no other significant interest
rate risk.

Other price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risk through its investment in equity securities. The management
manages this exposure by maintaining a portfolio of investments with different risks and returns. The
Group’s equity price risk is primarily arising from listed equity securities which are mainly concentrated
on blue chip stocks quoted in the Stock Exchange. In this regard, the management considers the
Group’s exposure to equity price risk is reduced.

Other price risk sensitivity analysis

The following tables show the sensitivity to equity price risk on the available-for-sale investments and
trading securities which are carried at fair value at the end of such reporting period. Sensitivity rate of
5% represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in equity price while all
other variables were held constant.

Available-for-sale investments

THE GROUP

2013 2012
HK$ HK$

Increase (decrease) in investment revaluation reserve
  – as a result of increase in equity price 51,398,674 37,752,791
  – as a result of decrease in equity price (51,398,674) (37,752,791)

101

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
For the year ended 30th June, 2013

6.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Market risk  (Continued)

Other price risk sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Trading securities

THE GROUP

2013 2012
HK$ HK$

Increase (decrease) in profit for the year
  – as a result of increase in equity price 24,232,127 29,642,410
  – as a result of decrease in equity price (24,232,127) (29,642,410)

Credit risk

At the end of the reporting period, the Group’s and the Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk